

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-7 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(CC 11548-11551/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CWP No. 66/2000  
& CWP No. 118/2000 & CWP No. 170/2000 & CWP No. 586/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

ANIL JOSHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 03/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Mrs. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master