

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D6101 OF 2009

REKHA B.DALAL

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal. Permission is granted. The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

However, liberty is given to the appellant to move the High Court for redressal of his grievances.

.....J.  
( TARUN CHATTERJEE )

.....J.  
( R.M.LODHA )

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 24, 2009.  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 6101 OF 2009

REKHA B.DALAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

However, liberty is given to the appellant to move the High Court  
for redressal of his grievances.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )