

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6097-6100 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

ANIL JOSHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6101 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6102 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6103 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6104 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Tameem Hashmi, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants, learned counsel

for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and learned counsel for the

respondent Nos.3 and 4 are present in all the matters.

Learned counsel for the parties seek three weeks'

time to file the statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is

Item No.82

-2-

granted to them. In default of filing the statement of case within the period provided above, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution and in the event of filing the same within the stipulated period, the matter shall be listed before the Registrars Court on 18.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

