

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6097-6100 OF 2009

ANIL JOSHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6101 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Civil Appeal NO. 6102 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Civil Appeal NO. 6103 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Civil Appeal NO. 6104 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

(in CA Nos. 6101, 6102, 6103, 6104 of 2009)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

(in CA No. 6097-6100 of 2009)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested, is granted to counsel for both the parties to file statement of case, as stated in the Office Report dated 23.07.2012.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)

| Sr. P.A.

| | Court Master

|