

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6097-6100/2009

ANIL JOSHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6101/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6102/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6103/2009
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6104/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Kaundal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Surayanarayan Singh,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.12.18

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

09:48:09 IST

Reason:

Item No. 90

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the appellants in C.A. Nos. 6101, 6102, 6103, 6104, 6097-6100/2009 have already filed the statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that the sole respondent in C.A. No. 6102/2009, the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. Nos. 6097-6100/2009 and respondents in C.A. No. 6103/2009 have already filed the statement of case. The office report proceeds to state that the other respondents have failed to file

the statement of case although by order dated 11.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers they were directed to do so after a period of two weeks from the date of the expiry of the period within which the appellants were directed to file the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG