

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 6097-6100/2009

ANIL JOSHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6101/2009 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6102/2009 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6103/2009 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6104/2009 (With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag,Adv.
(For Res Nos.3 & 4 in CA.6097-6100/2009,
sole Respondent in CA.6101 & 6102/2009 &
Res Nos.1 & 2 in CA.6103/2009)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
(For Res Nos.1 & 2 in CA.6097-6100/2009)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Hearing concluded.

Digitally signed by

Narendra Prasad

Date: 2015.02.26

19:11:36 IST

Reason:

Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER